Product data sheet 6GK5602-0BA10-2AA3
Product-type designation SCALANCE  S602
SCALANCE S602 MODULE FOR PROTECTION OF UNITS
AND NETWORKS IN AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY AND
FOR PROTECTION OF INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATION
WITH FIREWALL ADDITIONAL FUNCTIONS: ADDRESS
CONVERSION (NAT/NAPT),
DHCP-SERVER, SYSLOG,
SYMBOL. NAME FOR IP-ADDRESSES, PPPOE,
DYNDNS,
SNMP (V1+V3) GLOBALE FIREWALL RULES
Transmission rate
Transfer rate / 1 10 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 2 100 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / 3 1000 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections / for network components or
terminal equipment / maximum
2
Number of electrical connections
• for internal network 1
• for external network 1
• for DMZ 0
• for signaling contact 1
• for power supply 1
• for redundant power supply 1
Design of the electrical connection
• for internal network RJ45 port
• for external network RJ45 port
• for DMZ -
• for signaling contact 2-pole terminal block
• for power supply 4-pole terminal block
6GK5602-0BA10-2AA3
Page 1/ 08/12/2014
subject to modifications
© Copyright Siemens AG 20144
design of the removable storage / C-PLUG Yes
Signal-Inputs/outputs
Operating voltage / of signaling contacts / at DC / rated value 24 V
Operating current / of signaling contacts / at DC / maximum 0.1 A
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of / supply voltage DC
Supply voltage / external 24 V
• minimum 19.2 V
• maximum 28.8 V
Consumed current / maximum 0.5 A
Product component / fusing at power supply input Yes
Type of fusing / at input for supply voltage Non-replaceable melting fuse (F 3 A / 32 V)
Active power loss
• at 24V / for DC / typical 6.72 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
• during operating -40 … +60 °C
• during storage -40 … +80 °C
• during transport -40 … +80 °C
Relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation / during operating
/ maximum
95 %
Protection class IP IP20
Design, dimensions and weight
Design compact
Width 60 mm
Height 125 mm
Depth 124 mm
Net weight 0.8 kg
Mounting type
• 35 mm DIN rail mounting Yes
• S7-300 rail mounting Yes
• wall mounting Yes
Mounting type Screw mounting on horizontal and vertical surfaces